

---

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**1998 No. 751**

**ECCLESIASTICAL LAW**

**The United Reformed Church Acts  
1972 and 1981 (Jersey) Order 1998**

*Made* - - - - - *18th March 1998*

*Coming into force* *18th May 1998*

**THE UNITED REFORMED CHURCH ACTS  
1972 AND 1981 (JERSEY) ORDER 1998**

1. This Order may be cited as the United Reformed Church...
2. In this Order, “Jersey” means the Bailiwick of Jersey.
3. The United Reformed Church Act 1972 shall extend to Jersey...
4. Sections 1, 2, 21, 24, 28 and 29 of the...  
Signature

---

**SCHEDULE 1 — EXCEPTIONS, ADAPTATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE  
UNITED REFORMED CHURCH ACT 1972 IN ITS EXTENSION  
TO JERSEY**

1. Where there is a reference to the date of formation...
2. In section 4(2), in paragraph (a)(ii), for “passing of this...”
3. In section 4(3), for the words from “forthwith after the...”
4. In section 5(2)— (a) in paragraph (a)—
5. In section 5(3), for paragraphs (a) to (i) substitute—
6. In section 6(1), for the comma before “of the Congregational...”
7. Omit section 6(2).
8. Omit section 7.
9. Omit section 8.
10. In section 9(1), omit “(other than property to which the...”
11. Omit section 9(2).
12. In section 10(2), omit the words from “and until” to...
13. In section 11(2)(b), omit “section 8 (Lands held in trust...”
14. In section 12(1), omit the words from “and until” to...
15. In section 12(2), omit the words from “, until” to...
16. In section 12(3), for all the words after “in connection...”

*Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.*

17. In section 12(4)(b), omit “section 8 (Lands held in trust...
18. Omit sections 13 to 15.
19. Omit section 19.
20. Omit section 20(3).
21. Omit section 22.
22. Omit section 23(1) and (3).
23. In section 23(2)— (a) omit “to which the preceding subsection...
24. In section 23(4)— (a) for “the Registrar General of Births,...
25. In section 24(1), for the words from “On and from...
26. In section 24(2), for “the said Act” substitute “the said...
27. In section 26(2), at the end, for “passed” substitute “extended...
28. Omit section 28(4).
29. In section 29, insert before the word “Law” the word...
30. In section 31— (a) omit “the commissioners”; and
31. Omit sections 32 to 34 and Schedules 1 and 2....

SCHEDULE 2 — EXCEPTIONS, ADAPTATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO  
PROVISIONS OF THE UNITED REFORMED CHURCH ACT  
1981 IN THEIR EXTENSION TO JERSEY

1. In section 2— (a) omit the definitions of “Association”, “Churches...
2. (1) In section 21(1)— (a) for “commencement of this Act”...
3. In section 24— (a) for “society, or uniting church” substitute...
4. In section 29— (a) omit “the commissioners”; and

Explanatory Note